

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: MACMA.NO.3167 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	08.12.2025	<u>BRMR, J</u> Matter is listed for the first time before this Bench. It is mentioned in the cause title of the appeal that respondent Nos.1 and 2 are not necessary parties to the appeal. Since counsel on record for the appellant is no more, Registry is hereby directed to issue notice to the appellant. Trial Court record is received. List on 19.12.2025. BRMR,J RSP/PN/Dua	